before the relevant AGM (Nominations Closing Date). 

(e) The nominations must: 

(i) be duly signed by the nominating Member; 

(ii) include: 

(A) a consent to act as a Director signed by the candidate; 

(B) particulars of the candidate, provided such particulars 
must not exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
words; and  

(C) any other information required by the Board. 

(f) Nominations submitted for the purposes of this clause may be: 

(i) in electronic form and may be signed by the applicant and the 
nominating Member electronically; 

(ii) submitted in two counterparts, by the applicant and the nominating

[...]

Closing Date).
	(e) The nominations must:
	(i) be duly signed by the nominating Member;
	(ii) include:
	(A) a consent to act as a Director signed by the candidate;
	(B) particulars of the candidate, provided such particulars must not exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) words; and
	(C) any other information required by the Board.

(f) Nominations submitted for the purposes of this clause may be:
	(i) in electronic form and may be signed by the applicant and the nominating Member electronically;
	(ii) submitted in two counterparts, by the applicant and the nominating Member;